Our strut support system is designed with many time-saving features. They are fully adjustable and reusable,
with a complete line of channels, fittings and accessories for multi-purpose applications.
• No Welding
• No Drilling
• Use Your Imagination
The strut system installs quickly, with no need for
special tools. All you need is a wrench and hacksaw.
Channels and parts can be taken apart for reuse

	 Traceable to the steel’s origin
	 Material/Finish
	 Part number designation
	 Company Name
Te
ch
ni
ca
l D
at
a
	 Technical data
B-Line series strut systems6Eaton
Our beam attachments and pipe supports offered in this section are designed to provide supports without
drilling or welding. A complete selection of beam clamps, pipe clamps, rollers, supports and accessories are
designed for use with our channels and offer many installation advantages.
Materials & Finishes*
Pipe clamps, pipe hangers, beam clamps,
brackets, and rollers are made from low carbon
steel strips, plates or rod unless noted.
*Unless otherwise noted.
Load Data
The load data published includes a safety factor
of 5.0 unless noted (safety factor = ratio of
ultimate load to the design load).
Recommended Bolt Torque
(unless noted)
*See chart on page 154 for recommended
  setscrew torquing.
Metric
Metric dimensions are shown in parentheses. Unless noted, all metric dimensions are in millimeters.
Pi
pe
/C
on
du
it
Cl
am
ps
 &
 H
an
ge
rs
	 Pipe/conduit clamps & hangers
	 Finish
	 Code	 Finish		 Specification
	 PLN	 Plain		 ASTM A1011
				     33,000 PSI min. yield
	 ZN	 Electro-Plated Zinc	 ASTM B633 SC3 Type III
			     or ASTM A653
	 GRN	 DURA GREEN™
	 DCU	 DURA-COPPER™
	 HDG	 Hot-Dipped Galvanized	 ASTM A123
	 YZN	 Yellow Zinc Chromate		 ASTM B633 SC3 Type II
	 SS4	 Stainless Steel Type 304	 ASTM A240
	 SS6	 Stainless Steel Type 316	 ASTM A240
	 AL	 Aluminum	 ASTM B209
	 Bolt Size	 1/4"-20	 5/16"-18	 3/8"-16	 1/2"-13
	 Foot/Lbs.	 6	 11	 19	 50
	 Nm	 8	 15	 26	 68
B-Line series strut systems168Eaton
Pipe/Conduit Clam
ps &
 H
angers
Reference page 168 for general fitting and standard finish specifications.
	 Pipe clamps
169B-Line series strut systems Eaton
B2207 thru B2213
Multi-Grip Pipe Clamps for Thinwall (EMT),
I.M.C., Rigid Conduit or Pipe